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Fall 2010
Enrollment Summary

(As of September 10, 2010)

Category Fall
2006

Fall
2007

Fall
2008

Fall
2009

Fall
2010

5-Year
Average
(05-09)

Change
2009 to

2010

Total Enrollment 3,872 4,002 3,889 4,229 4,181 4,013 -1.1%

Classification of Students:
Freshmen 1,201 1,294 1,346 1,439 1,434 1,306 -0.3%

Sophomores 609 595 571 615 616 602 0.2%
Juniors 724 739 657 719 705 727 -1.9%
Seniors 999 987 907 1,001 1,013 978 1.2%

Total Undergraduate 3,533 3,615 3,481 3,774 3,768 3,613 -0.2%
Graduates 339 387 408 455 413 400 -9.2%

Total Graduate 339 387 408 455 413 400 -9.2%

Ethnic Background:
White/Caucasian 2,358 2,420 2,326 2,503 2,451 2,430 -2.1%

African American/Black 216 220 194 241 231 216 -4.1%
Amer. Indian/Alaskan Native 1,134 1,181 1,165 1,251 1,230 1,180 -1.7%

Asian 19 26 34 34 39 27 14.7%
Hispanic 100 111 108 114 119 104 4.4%

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Isl. 4 5 11 15 13 7 -13.3%
International/Non-US Citizen 41 39 51 71 98 50 38.0%

Resident Status:
Oklahoma 2,966 3,062 2,916 3,149 3,100 3,051 -1.6%

Out-of-State Total 865 901 921 1,009 981 912 -2.8%
Texas 754 778 769 860 831 781 -3.4%

Other States 111 123 152 149 150 131 0.7%
International 41 39 52 71 100 50 40.8%

Gender:
Undergraduate Male 1,567 1,607 1,562 1,710 1,673 1,614 -2.2%

Graduate Male 135 178 187 215 189 175 -12.1%
Total Male 1,702 1,785 1,749 1,925 1,862 1,789 -3.3%

Undergraduate Female 1,966 2,008 1,919 2,064 2,095 1,999 1.5%
Graduate Female 204 209 221 240 224 225 -6.7%

Total Female 2,170 2,217 2,140 2,304 2,319 2,224 0.7%

Average Age:
Freshmen 21.1 20.7 21.1 21.7 21.8 21.3 0.1

Sophomores 23.1 22.7 22.5 22.5 22.9 22.8 0.4
Juniors 25.7 25.6 25.3 25.9 24.7 25.6 -1.2
Seniors 28.1 28.6 27.7 28.3 28.7 28.2 0.4

Graduates 34.8 35.4 35.3 34.0 34.6 35.0 0.6
Overall Average Age 25.3 25.3 25.1 25.4 25.4 25.3 0.0

Enrollment Status:
Full-Time 2,884 2,948 2,870 3,111 3,099 2,987 -0.4%

Part-Time 988 1,054 1,019 1,118 1,082 1,026 -3.2%

First-Time Students:
Freshmen 616 665 612 672 676 637 0.6%
Transfers 398 383 392 524 431 423 -17.7%

Source: SE Fall Preliminary Enrollment Data Page 1



Fall 2010
Headcount and FTE Comparison

(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS 2009 2010 # DIFF % DIFF 2009 2010 # DIFF % DIFF
Freshmen 1,439 1,434 -5 -0.3% 1,149 1,152 3 0.3%

Sophomores 615 616 1 0.2% 533 535 2 0.4%
Juniors 719 705 -14 -1.9% 602 600 -2 -0.3%
Seniors 1,001 1,013 12 1.2% 808 809 1 0.1%

TOTAL UG 3,774 3,768 -6 -0.2% 3,092 3,096 4 0.1%
Graduates 455 413 -42 -9.2% 256 228 -28 -10.9%

TOTALS 4,229 4,181 -48 -1.1% 3,348 3,324 -24 -0.7%

FIRST-TIME
FRESHMEN* 672 676 4 0.6% 614 627 13 2.1%

*Included in Freshmen count above.
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Fall 2010
5-Year HeadCount Comparison

(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 # DIFF % DIFF
Freshmen 1,201 1,294 1,346 1,439 1,434 -5 -0.3%

Sophomores 609 595 571 615 616 1 0.2%
Juniors 724 739 657 719 705 -14 -1.9%
Seniors 999 987 907 1,001 1,013 12 1.2%

TOTAL UG 3,533 3,615 3,481 3,774 3,768 -6 -0.2%
Graduates 339 387 408 455 413 -42 -9.2%

TOTALS 3,872 4,002 3,889 4,229 4,181 -48 -1.1%

FIRST-TIME
FRESHMEN*

616 665 612 672 676 4 0.6%

*Included in Freshmen count above.
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Fall 2010
10-Year HeadCount Comparison

(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Freshmen 1,364 1,302 1,361 1,365 1,252 1,201 1,294 1,346 1,439 1,434

Sophomores 631 659 671 642 621 609 595 571 615 616
Juniors 706 709 747 698 794 724 739 657 719 705
Seniors 937 967 959 954 996 999 987 907 1,001 1,013

TOTAL UG 3,638 3,637 3,738 3,659 3,663 3,533 3,615 3,481 3,774 3,768
Graduates 387 396 465 411 412 339 387 408 455 413

TOTALS 4,025 4,033 4,203 4,070 4,075 3,872 4,002 3,889 4,229 4,181

FIRST-TIME
FRESHMEN*

651 594 649 630 619 616 665 612 672 676

*Included in Freshmen count above.
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Fall 2010
5-Year FTE Comparison

(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 # DIFF % DIFF
Freshmen 990 1,032 1,088 1,149 1,152 3 0.3%

Sophomores 528 522 498 533 535 2 0.4%
Juniors 608 612 559 602 600 -2 -0.4%
Seniors 804 794 724 808 809 1 0.1%

TOTAL UG 2,931 2,960 2,869 3,092 3,096 3 0.1%
Graduates 177 210 235 256 228 -28 -10.9%

TOTALS 3,108 3,170 3,104 3,348 3,324 -25 -0.7%
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Fall 2010
10-Year FTE Comparison

(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Freshmen 1,117 1,047 1,112 1,123 1,047 990 1,032 1,088 1,149 1,152

Sophomores 536 572 573 559 538 528 522 498 533 535
Juniors 595 607 628 591 679 608 612 559 602 600
Seniors 750 783 780 780 836 804 794 724 808 809

TOTAL UG 2,998 3,009 3,092 3,054 3,100 2,931 2,960 2,869 3,092 3,096
Graduates 194 204 247 209 215 177 210 235 256 228

TOTALS 3,192 3,213 3,340 3,263 3,315 3,108 3,170 3,104 3,348 3,324
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Fall 2010
Student Credit Hour Production

(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS # DIFF %DIFF
2009 8,348 8,888 17,236
2010 7,975 9,300 17,275
2009 3,920 4,075 7,995
2010 3,727 4,303 8,030
2009 4,049 4,987 9,036
2010 4,269 4,728 8,997
2009 5,304 6,821 12,125
2010 5,112 7,030 12,142
2009 1,503 1,566 3,069
2010 1,265 1,466 2,731
2009 23,124 26,337 49,461
2010 22,348 26,827 49,175

SCH PRODUCTION 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

TOTAL 49,075 46,094 46,904 45,844 49,461 49,175
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Fall 2010
Enrollment by Class and Gender

(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS 2009 2010 % DIFF 2009 2010 % DIFF 2010 %DIFF
Freshmen 667 639 -4.2% 772 795 3.0% 1,434 -0.3%

Sophomores 294 276 -6.1% 321 340 5.9% 616 0.2%
Juniors 307 326 6.2% 412 379 -8.0% 705 -1.9%
Seniors 442 432 -2.3% 559 581 3.9% 1,013 1.2%

TOTAL UG 1,710 1,673 -2.2% 2,064 2,095 1.5% 3,768 -0.2%
Graduates 215 189 -12.1% 240 224 -6.7% 413 -9.2%

TOTALS 1,925 1,862 -3.3% 2,304 2,319 0.7% 4,181 -1.1%
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Fall 2010
Enrollment by Class &

Full/Part-Time Status
(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL
Freshmen 525 114 639 597 198 795 1,122 312 1,434

Sophomores 250 26 276 279 61 340 529 87 616
Juniors 283 43 326 300 79 379 583 122 705
Seniors 305 127 432 428 153 581 733 280 1,013

TOTAL UG 1,363 310 1,673 1,604 491 2,095 2,967 801 3,768
Graduates 66 123 189 66 158 224 132 281 413

TOTALS 1,429 433 1,862 1,670 649 2,319 3,099 1,082 4,181
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Fall 2010
Enrollment by Ethnicity

(As of September 10, 2010)

ETHNICITY Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # DIFF % DIFF
Caucasian/White 2,503 2,451 -52 -2.1%

African American/Black 241 231 -10 -4.1%
Native American/Alaskan Native 1,251 1,230 -21 -1.7%

Asian 34 39 5 14.7%
Hispanic/Latino 114 119 5 4.4%

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 15 13 -2 -13.3%
International/Non-US Citizen 71 98 27 38.0%

TOTALS 4,229 4,181 -48 -1.1%

Caucasian/White
58.62%

African
American/Black

5.53%

Native American/
Alaskan Native

29.42%
Asian 0.93%

Hispanic/Latino
2.85%

Native
Hawaiian/Pacific
Islander 0.31%

International/
Non-US Citizen

2.34%

Enrollment by Ethnicity

Source: SE Fall Preliminary Enrollment Data Page 10



Fall 2010
Ethnicity Comparison by Gender

(As of September 10, 2010)

ETHNICITY MEN WOMEN TOTAL % of TOTAL
Caucasian/ White 1,051 1,400 2,451 58.62%

African Amer/ Black 154 77 231 5.52%
Native Amer/ Alaskan 513 717 1,230 29.42%

Asian 22 17 39 0.93%
Hispanic/ Latino 53 66 119 2.85%

Native Hawaii/ Pacific Isl 6 7 13 0.31%
International/Non-US Citizen 63 35 98 2.34%

TOTALS 1,862 2,319 4,181 100.00%
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Fall 2010
Average Age Comparison

(As of September 10, 2010)

AGES Fall 2009 Fall 2010 DIFF
UNDER 21 33.1% 33.4% 0.3%
21-23 28.0% 27.8% -0.2%
24-26 10.7% 11.5% 0.8%
27-30 8.5% 7.9% -0.6%
31-40 11.4% 11.3% -0.1%
41-50 6.4% 6.0% -0.4%
51-60 1.8% 1.9% 0.1%
OVER 60 0.1% 0.3% 0.2%
AVERAGE AGE 25.4 25.4 0.0

UNDER 21; 33.4%

21-23; 27.8%

24-26; 11.5%

27-30; 7.9%

31-40; 11.3% 41-50; 6.0%
51-60; 1.9%

OVER 60; 0.3%

Average Age Comparison

Source: SE Fall Preliminary Enrollment Data Page 12



Fall 2010
Average Age By Class Level

(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS FT PT ALL FT PT ALL FT PT ALL
Freshmen 21.1 23.9 21.7 21.1 24.5 21.8 0.0 0.7 0.1

Sophomores 21.7 26.8 22.5 22.4 26.5 22.9 0.6 -0.3 0.4
Juniors 24.6 31.4 25.9 23.9 28.6 24.7 -0.7 -2.8 -1.2
Seniors 26.7 32.5 28.3 27.1 32.7 28.7 0.4 0.2 0.4

Graduates 31.7 34.3 34.0 36.5 34.4 34.6 4.8 0.1 0.6
TOTAL AVE AGE 23.4 30.3 25.4 23.6 30.1 25.4 0.2 -0.2 0.0

Fall 2009 Fall 2010 Difference from 2009
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Fall 2010
Enrollment by Geographic Origin

(As of September 10, 2010)

COUNTY HC % of TOTAL HC % of TOTAL # DIFF %DIFF
Atoka 03 209 4.9% 215 5.1% 6 2.9%
Bryan 07 1,102 26.1% 1,087 26.0% -15 -1.4%
Carter 10 209 4.9% 230 5.5% 21 10.0%
Choctaw 12 192 4.5% 172 4.1% -20 -10.4%
Johnston 35 84 2.0% 77 1.8% -7 -8.3%
Latimer 39 35 0.8% 22 0.5% -13 -37.1%
Love 43 49 1.2% 46 1.1% -3 -6.1%
McCurtain 45 382 9.0% 363 8.7% -19 -5.0%
Marshall 48 160 3.8% 166 4.0% 6 3.8%
Pushmataha 64 87 2.1% 97 2.3% 10 11.5%
Other Okla Counties OTH 640 15.1% 625 14.9% -15 -2.3%

TOTAL IN-STATE 3,149 74.5% 3,100 74.1% -49 -1.6%
TOTAL TEXAS TX 860 20.3% 831 19.9% -29 -3.4%

TOTAL OTHER STATES OS 149 3.5% 150 3.6% 1 0.7%
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INT 71 1.7% 100 2.4% 29 40.8%

GRAND TOTAL 4,229 100.0% 4,181 100.0% -48 -1.1%
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Fall 2010
5 Year Comparison

by Geographic Origin
(As of September 10, 2010)

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 %DIFF
COUNTY HC HC HC HC HC From 2008

Atoka 03 223 190 181 209 215 2.9%
Bryan 07 1,008 1,028 1,041 1,102 1,087 -1.4%
Carter 10 213 223 217 209 230 10.0%
Choctaw 12 159 180 161 192 172 -10.4%
Johnston 35 90 77 68 84 77 -8.3%
Latimer 39 16 20 22 35 22 -37.1%
Love 43 53 66 48 49 46 -6.1%
McCurtain 45 322 334 288 382 363 -5.0%
Marshall 48 168 161 169 160 166 3.8%
Pushmataha 64 114 125 101 87 97 11.5%
Other Okla Counties OTH 600 658 620 640 625 -2.3%

TOTAL IN-STATE OK 2,966 3,062 2,916 3,149 3,100 -1.6%
TOTAL TEXAS TX 754 778 769 860 831 -3.4%

TOTAL OTHER STATES OS 111 123 153 149 150 0.7%
TOTAL INTN'L/NON-US INT 41 39 51 71 100 40.8%

GRAND TOTAL 3,872 4,002 3,889 4,229 4,181 -1.1%
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Fall 2010
International/Non-US Citizen by Country

(As of September 10, 2010)

ETHNICITY Fall 2009 Fall 2010 # DIFF
Benin 1 3 2
Brazil 3 2 -1

Cameroon 2 3 1
Canada 0 1 1

China 2 4 2
Colombia 4 2 -2

Congo 0 1 1
Cuba 0 1 1

Ecuador 1 1 0
El Salvator 1 1 0

France 1 0 -1
Gabon 9 11 2

Gambia 1 2 1
Germany 2 0 -2

Guinea 0 1 1
Hong Kong 1 1 0

India 0 3 3
Iraq 0 1 1

Ivory Coast 1 0 -1
Japan 2 2 0

Jordan 1 2 1
Kazakhstan 1 0 -1

Korea 0 1 1
Maldives 1 1 0

Mexico 7 10 3
Moldova 1 1 0

Nepal 17 27 10
Pakistan 0 1 1

Peru 0 1 1
Puerto Rico 0 2 2

Russia 2 1 -1
Senegal 1 1 0
Slovakia 1 1 0

South Africa 1 1 0
Sri Lanka 2 2 0

Spain 1 0 -1
Sweden 0 1 1
Turkey 1 0 -1

United Kingdom 1 2 1
Vanuatu 1 1 0
Vietnam 0 1 1

Zaire 1 1 0
TOTALS 71 98 27
PERCENT DIFFERENCE 38.0%

Source: SE Fall Preliminary Enrollment Data Page 16



Fall 2010
First-Time Freshmen

By Ethnicity, Gender & Status
(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL
Caucasian/White 160 5 165 191 11 202 351 16 367

African Amer/Black 41 1 42 14 1 15 55 2 57
Native Amer/Alaskan 84 1 85 126 0 126 210 1 211

Asian 6 0 6 1 0 1 7 0 7
Hispanic/Latino 10 1 11 13 1 14 23 2 25

Native Hawaii/Pac Isl 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2
Intrn'l/Non-US 3 3 6 0 1 1 3 4 7

TOTAL UG 305 11 316 346 14 360 651 25 676
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Fall 2010
First-Time Freshmen

Enrollment by Geographic Origin
(As of September 10, 2010)

COUNTY HC % of TOTAL HC % of TOTAL # DIFF %DIFF
Atoka 03 49 7.3% 49 7.2% 0 0.0%
Bryan 07 199 29.6% 197 29.1% -2 -1.0%
Carter 10 32 4.8% 39 5.8% 7 21.9%
Choctaw 12 45 6.7% 39 5.8% -6 -13.3%
Johnston 35 11 1.6% 5 0.7% -6 -54.5%
Latimer 39 2 0.3% 0 0.0% -2 200.0%
Love 43 12 1.8% 5 0.7% -7 -58.3%
McCurtain 45 40 6.0% 33 4.9% -7 -17.5%
Marshall 48 23 3.4% 32 4.7% 9 39.1%
Pushmataha 64 15 2.2% 25 3.7% 10 66.7%
Other Okla Counties OTH 81 12.1% 78 11.5% -3 -3.7%

TOTAL IN-STATE 509 75.7% 502 74.3% -7 -1.4%
TOTAL TEXAS TX 149 22.2% 147 21.7% -2 -1.3%

TOTAL OTHER STATES OS 13 1.9% 21 3.1% 8 61.5%
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL INT 1 0.1% 6 0.9% 5 500.0%

GRAND TOTAL 672 100.0% 676 100.0% 4 0.6%
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Fall 2010
First-Time Transfers*

By Ethnicity, Gender & Status
(As of September 10, 2010)

CLASS FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL FT PT TOTAL
Caucasian/White 65 24 89 101 62 163 166 86 252

African Amer/Black 16 0 16 3 4 7 19 4 23
Native Amer/Alaskan 43 11 54 40 23 63 83 34 117

Asian 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 2 5
Hispanic/Latino 2 2 4 5 1 6 7 3 10

Native Hawaii/Pac Isl 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Internatn'l/Non-US 13 1 14 7 2 9 20 3 23

TOTAL UG 142 39 181 157 93 250 299 132 431

*Based on Student's Input
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Fall 2010
First-Time Transfers*

by Last College Attended
(As of September 10, 2010)

College Last Attended 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

% DIFF
from Fall

2009
Carl Albert State College CASC 37 34 29 35 29 -17.1%
Collin County Comm Coll CCCC 7 6 8 9 12 33.3%
East Central University ECU 22 13 11 14 9 -35.7%
Eastern Okla State College EOSC 37 35 38 93 71 -23.7%
Grayson County College GCC 72 64 64 92 75 -18.5%
Murray State College MSC 48 58 72 69 68 -1.4%
North Central TX College NCTC 1 3 4 5 2 -60.0%
University of North Texas UNT 6 3 2 1 4 300.0%
Oklahoma State University OSU 7 6 6 6 6 0.0%
Paris Junior College PJC 3 6 4 8 8 0.0%
University of Central Okla UCO 8 3 5 9 4 -55.6%
University of Oklahoma OU 5 3 10 7 4 -42.9%
Other In State Schools OIS 63 60 34 71 48 -32.4%
Other Out of State Schools OOS 82 89 105 105 91 -13.3%
GRAND TOTAL 398 383 392 524 431 -17.7%

*Based on Student's Input
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